OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark O
	FORM COVER SHEET
PAIEN	ITS ONLY
1 Name of	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,
Name of conveying party(ies) SOLDIN, Steven J.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SOLDIN, Stevan J.	Name: Georgetown University
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	No.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 37th and O Street, NW
Execution Date(s) July 27, 2005	Street, Nyy
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: _Washington
Joint Research Agreement	State: DC
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.AZip: 20057
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional numbers at	tached?
o. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: <u>John C. Hunt</u>	involved:
nternal Address: Torys LLP, Customer No. 33,721	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Suite 3000, Box 270, TD Centre	Authorized to be charged by credit card
reet Address: 79 Wellington Street West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
ity: Toronto	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
tate: OntarioZip: M5K 1N2	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
hone Number:_416.865.0040	
ax Number:416.865.7380	b. Deposit Account Number 502651
mail Address:	Authorized User Name Torys LLP
Signature:	
Signature	August 10, 2005 Date
Name of Person Signing	I
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016627 FRAME: 0384

AUG-10-2005 14:11

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, whose name and complete address are listed below:

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

SOLDIN, Steven J.

6308 Walhonding Road Bethesda, Maryland, 20816 United States of America

confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Georgetown University ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is 37th and O Street, NW, Washington, DC 20057, U.S.A., and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my entire right, title, property, benefit and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the following: the invention entitled "Steroid Hormone Analysis by Mass Spectrometry", as fully set forth and described in United States Patent Application no. 10/823,691, filed on April 14, 2004, United States Provisional Patent Application no. 60/462,746, filed April 14, 2003, and International Patent Application no. PCT/CA2004/000556, filed April 14, 2004, as well as in and to my invention entitled "Thyroid Hormone Analysis by Mass Spectrometry" as fully set forth and described in United States Patent Application no. 10/823,690, filed on April 14, 2004, United States Provisional Patent Application no. 60/462,745, filed April 14, 2003, and International Patent Application no. PCT/CA2004/000555, filed April 14, 2004;

together with my entire right, title, property, benefit and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the inventions from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treatics or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And I hereby covenant and agree, for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain

5456040.1

Page 1 of 2

Letters Patent in the United States of America and all other countries, for the inventions, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee.
signed at July 2005. Signed at July 2005.
Signature of SQLDIN, Steven J.
Witness Statement
I, terescoure whose full post office address is
6206 SWORDS WAY, BETHESPA, MD 20817
state that I was personally present and did see Steven J. Soldin, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same on the date set forth

\$456040.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016627 FRAME; 0386 PA

RECORDED: 08/10/2005